BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON UNIVERSITY ROAD, CR 116B, M.P. 3.78

CONTRACT NO. 200009 DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 116B

ADVERTISED DATE: February 27, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: March 19, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 3/19/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 3/20/2020

					Construction			REGE Cons	truction INC.		
					vices	ENGINE	ER'S ESTIMATE				
		1			O. 1			NO. 2			
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	•	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT		
UNIVERSITY ROAD, M.P. 3.78											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,203.00	\$1,203.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$570.00	\$570.00		
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,121.00	\$2,121.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00		
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$6,618.00	\$6,618.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,480.00	\$4,480.00		
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$768.00	\$768.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00		
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00		
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	960	\$25.00	\$24,000.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	\$51.00	\$48,960.00		
9 (F)	Structure Excavation	CY	13	\$88.00	\$1,144.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$83.00	\$1,079.00		
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	18	\$5,950.00	\$107,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$4,860.00	\$87,480.00		
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	12	\$2,410.00	\$28,920.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,130.00	\$37,560.00		
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	470	\$21.00	\$9,870.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$41.00	\$19,270.00		
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	91	\$47.00	\$4,277.00	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$113.00	\$10,283.00		
14	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	160	\$106.00	\$16,960.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$94.00	\$15,040.00		
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$61.00	\$1,220.00		
17	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00		
18 (F	Structural Backfill	CY	13	\$245.00	\$3,185.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$58.00	\$754.00		
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	245	\$56.00	\$13,720.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00		
20	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	93	\$104.00	\$9,672.00	\$65.00	\$6,045.00	\$141.00	\$13,113.00		
21	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00		
22	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$36.00	\$360.00		
23	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00		
	Total:				\$260,648.00		\$303,725.00		\$304,944.00		
	DBE Goal:				Pending		6%		6%		
☆	Corrected Amount										

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON UNIVERSITY ROAD, CR 116B, M.P. 3.78

CONTRACT NO. 200009

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 116B

ADVERTISED DATE: February 27, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: March 19, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 3/19/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 3/20/2020

				Greg Simpson Construction Company		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Team Ghilotti INC.			
					O. 3			NO. 4			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
UNIVERSITY ROAD, M.P. 3.78											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,650.27	\$26,650.27		
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,337.00	\$1,337.00		
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$22,687.00	\$22,687.00		
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,777.00	\$4,777.00		
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00		
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00		
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.50	\$9,550.00		
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	960	\$60.00	\$57,600.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	\$47.00	\$45,120.00		
9 (F)	Structure Excavation	CY	13	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$172.00	\$2,236.00		
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	18	\$4,230.00	\$76,140.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$5,437.00	\$97,866.00		
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	12	\$3,600.00	\$43,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,857.00	\$58,284.00		
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	470	\$13.00	\$6,110.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$26.00	\$12,220.00		
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	91	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$44.00	\$4,004.00		
14	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	160	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$77.00	\$12,320.00		
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	·	\$1,600.00	\$86.00	\$3,440.00		
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00		
17	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$437.00	\$2,185.00		
18 (F	Structural Backfill	CY	13	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$113.50	\$1,475.50		
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	245	\$80.00	\$19,600.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$94.00	\$23,030.00		
20	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	93	\$100.00	\$9,300.00	\$65.00	\$6,045.00	\$55.00	\$5,115.00		
21	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		
22	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$197.00	\$1,970.00		
23	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$8.60	\$3,440.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.40	\$3,360.00		
	Total:				\$320,675.00		\$303,725.00		\$357,141.77		
	DBE Goal:				94%		6%		N/A		
☆	Corrected Amount										

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON UNIVERSITY ROAD, CR 116B, M.P. 3.78

CONTRACT NO. 200009

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 116B

ADVERTISED DATE: February 27, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: March 19, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 3/19/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 3/20/2020

				Piazza C	onstruction	- Files Fi		Steelhead Co	nstruction, Inc.	
						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ŕ		
		1	1		O. 5			NO. 6		
NO	DEGCRIPTION	1 D 117	OTTA	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
UNIVERSITY ROAD, M.P. 3.78										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$11,575.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	100	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	960	\$84.00	\$80,640.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	\$50.00	\$48,000.00	
9 (F)	Structure Excavation	CY	13	\$470.00	\$6,110.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	18	\$6,725.00	\$121,050.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$189,000.00	
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	12	\$4,790.00	\$57,480.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$78,000.00	
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	470	\$114.00	\$53,580.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$44.00	\$20,680.00	
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	91	\$127.00	\$11,557.00	\$30.00	\$2,730.00	\$72.00	\$6,552.00	
14	6" P.P.P. Underdrain	LF	160	\$140.00	\$22,400.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	
15	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet	LF	40	\$126.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$32.00	\$1,280.00	
16	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	
17	RSP (1/4 TON)	TON	5	\$647.00	\$3,235.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	
18 (F	Structural Backfill	CY	13	\$490.00	\$6,370.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$760.00	\$9,880.00	
19	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	245	\$94.00	\$23,030.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$71.00	\$17,395.00	
20	M.G.S. (Wood Post)	LF	93	\$57.50	\$5,347.50	\$65.00	\$6,045.00	\$200.00	\$18,600.00	
21	Terminal Section (FLEAT)	EA	2	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	
22	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	
23	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	400	\$8.95	\$3,580.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	
	, ´				. ,		. ,			
	Total:				\$478,274.50		\$303,725.00		\$488,427.00	
	DBE Goal:				N/A		6%		N/A	
☆	Corrected Amount									